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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

HOFFMEYER & SEMMELMAN, LLP : NO. 0= -] b =D
: PLAINTIFF

V. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

DONALD C. SHUBERT,
DEFENDANT

PRAECIPE TO ENTER JUDGMENT

TO: PROTHONOTARY

Please enter judgment in the above case against Donald C. Shubert

Y
and in favor of HOFFMEYER & SEMMELMAN, LLP in the sum of Three thousand
One hundred Sixty-six Dollars and 26/100 ($3,166.26) Cents, plus costs

and interest from May 29, 2003.

DATE: 7 /023/03 Respectfully submitted,

. HOFFMEYER & SEMMELMAN, LLP

FLED | 2ize, .t

JUL 31 2003 Robert L. Buzzendor?’,f/!asquire
1 Ff

Attorney for Plainti
30 North George Street

Hh York, Pennsylvania 17401
W““aIQ A ?haw Telephone #: (717) 846-8846
Prothcnotary Supreme Court #: 55977
Q»Qq-a; , 20 53 Judgment entered by the Prothonotary this day

accordingl to the tenor of the above statement.

Prothonotary
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OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY
Of Clearfield County

William Shaw Telephone
Prothonotary (814) 765-2641

Clearfield County Court House

230 East Market Street
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16380

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff: HOFFMEYER & SEMMELMAN, LLP
versus
Defendant: DONALD C. SHUBERT
Judgment No.

CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE
PA.R.C.P. 236

I, hereby certify that the precise residence of Plaintiff is:

30 North George Street
York, PA 17401

AND CERTIFY THAT THE LAST KNOWN ADDRESS OF THE WITHIN DEFENDANT IS:

York County Prison
3400 Concord Road
York, Pennsylvania 17402

Robert L. Buzzeni%Z?, Esquire
Attorney for Playn€iff

30 North George Street
York, Pennsylvania 17401
Telephone #: (717) B846-8846
Supreme Court #: 55977
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OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY
Of Clearfield County

William Shaw

Telephone
Prothonotary (814) 765-2641
Clearfield County Court House
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
HOFFMEYER & SEMMELMAN, LLP :
Plaintiff : No.
V. : NOTICE OF FILING JUDGMENT
DONALD C. SHUBERT,
Defendant

(X) Notice is given that a judgment in the above-captiocned matter has

been entered against you in the amount of $3,166.26 on the 1lst day

of July, 2003.

(X) A copy of all documents filed with the Prothonotary in support of

the within judgment is/are enclosed.

William Shaw

PROTHONOTARY OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

BY:

If you have any guestions concerning the above case, please contact:

Robert L. Buzzendore, Esquire
30 North George Street
York, Pennsylvania“ 17401
Telephone #: (717) 846-8846
Supreme Court #: 55977

(This Notice is given in accordance with PA.R.C.P. 236, as revised)

Notice sent to: Donald C. Shubert @ York County Prison, 3400 Concord
Road, York, Pennsylvania 17402.



In The Court of Common Pleas of York County, Pennsylvania

HOFFMEYER AND SEMMELMAN Case Number 2003 NO 01652 02
Case Type Transcript

VS

DONALD C SHUBERT

Certification of Docket Entries and Judgments

I, the undersigned Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas of York County,
Pennsylvania, do hereby certify that the following is a full, true and
correct copy of the docket entries in the above captioned case.

APPEARANCES
D 001 SHUBERT, DONALD C UNREPRESENTED
170 PENNWOOD RD
YORK PA 17402
P 001 HOFFMEYER AND SEMMELMAN BUZZENDORE, ROBERT L
30 N GEORGE ST

YORK PA 17401

DOCKET ENTRIES

2003/07/01 JUDGMENT ENTERED ON TRANSCRIPT FROM D J 30.75
BARBARA H NIXON DATED 5/28/03
AMT OF 3072.40

2003/07/01 DISTRICT JUSTICE COSTS ON TRANSCRIPT 93.86
AMT OF 93.86

2003/07/01 NOTICE GIVEN RE: PA RCP 236 W/DOCUMENTS FILED 0.00
MAILED TO DONALD C SHUBERT ON 7/1/03 AT 3PM

2003/07/01 AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE 0.00

2003/07/01 CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE 0.00



DOCKET ENTRIES

THIS RECORD: 15.75

TOTAL AMT. : 140.36



JUDGMENT INDEX
FOR PARTY AGAINST PARTY AMOUNT DATE STAT
HOFFMEYER AND SEMMELMAN SHUBERT, DONALD C 3072.40 2003/07/01 A




I further certify that judgment was entered in favor of Hoffmever and Semmelman

and against Donald C. Shubert

on the 1st day of July, AD X 2003

in said case in the amount of $3,072.40

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the

Court, on the _l4th day of _July, AD X 2003




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,
PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

Hoffmeyer & Semmelman, LLP

Plaint:ff(s)
No.: 2003-01126-CD
Real Debt: $3,166.26
Atty’s Comm: $

Vs. Costs: §

Int. From: §

Donald Shubert Entry: $20.00

Defendant(s)

Instrument: Exemplified Judgment
Date of Entry: July 31, 2003

Expires: July 31, 2008

Certified from the record this 31st day of July, 2003.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
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SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



I hereby certify this to be true and
attested #y of the original
ent filed in this case.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEASE OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
CIVIL DIVISION

Pltf's Name & Address:
Hoffmeyer & Semmelman, LLP Attest.

30 North George Street
York, PA, 17401

Deft(s) Name(s) & Address(es): '

Donald C. Shubert File No, 2003 - \\26- 9P
170 Penwood Road .

York, PA 17402

Pr honotary/
Clerk of Courts

JUL 03 2008
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF REVIVAL
F’mﬂw:v'{”émz ‘% 4’”
o)
TO THE PROTHONOTARY OF SAID COURT: tary/ C’"k of Courts
\A—h.;"“
Issue Writ of Revival of Judgment entered to No, 03 1126-CD :
and index it in the Judgment Index against Donald C. Shubert
Defendant(s)

and

Terre-Tenant(s)

$ 3,166.26 with interest from July 1, 2003

e AL

Print Name: Robert L. Buzzendoge, Esq.

Attorney for: Dlaintiff /U
Telephone: _717-846-8846
Supreme Court ID No.: _55977

in the amount of

WRIT OF REVIVAL

10, Donald €. Shubert DEFENDANT(S)

- and ' TERRE-TENANT(S)

(1) You are notified that the plaintiff &asli%_r&gnced a proceeding to revive and continue the .
lien of the judgment entered to -

(2) The plaintiff claims that the amount due and unpaid is $ 3,166.26
with interest from _July 1, 2003.

(3) You are required within twenty (20) days after service of this writ to file an answer or

otherwise plead to this writ. If you fail to do so, Judgment of Revival will M W
‘ > ‘Commission pm
DATE: Juwy 3, 1oe§ : 15t Monday in Jan. 2010
ProthoZ[ilj Civi " 8
by:
-~ Beputy

(File Original and sufficient copies for all parties.)
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FILED

AUG, 04 2008

[N

. O
William A, ;-fgaw —

Pmthonotary/Clark of Courtg

l Clmr Aty

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

HOFFMEYER AND SEMMELMAN, LLP, : NO. 2003-01126-CD
PLAINTIFF :
\2
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
DONALD C. SHUBERT,
DEFENDANT

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Robert L. Buzzendore, Esquire, do hereby certify that I caused to be served on Donald C. Shubert,
Defendant, in the above-captioned case, a copy of the Praecipe for Writ of Revival and Writ of Revival filed on
June 30, 2008, in the Ciearﬁeld County Court of Common Pleas, by placing same in the United States mail,
certified mail, return receipt requested, bearing certificate number 70062760000357401255. A true and correct

copy of USPS Form 3811 signed by Donald C. Shubert is marked Exhibit “A”, attached hereto and

HOFFMEYER & SEMMELMAN, LLP
BY: eI

Robert L. Buzzenidore, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

30 North George Street

York, Pennsylvania 17401
Telephone #: (717) 846-8846
Supreme Court #: 55977

incorporated by reference herein.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
County of York
SWORN and SUBSCRIBED to
before me, a NotaryPublic,
this3) g@l day of n_.,208 .
2 0 N Ao/
Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
My Commission Expires: NOTARIAL SEAL

DARLENE E. DUBS, NOTARY PUBLIC
CITY OF YORK, YORK COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 27, 2009
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' m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

1#Article Addressed to: §f

~8340-00 R15022 :

/PONALD C. SHUBERT Y
X0 PENNWOOD ROAD
¥ORK, PA 17402

<3 éepdc/e Type
Certified Mail [0 Express Mail

O Registered [3 Return Receipt for Merchandise

l

|
O insured Mail O C.0.D. } B

|

l

|

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY o e
? L.
A Slgnat e . RO
. item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. O Agent '
“*'® Print your name and address on the reverse O Addresses

3 so that we can return the card to you B. R d by ( Printed N: | C. Date of Deli .
© ® Attach this card to the back of thofepiNPL4 eceived by ( Printed Name) ate ot belvely
*“**or on the front if space permits/, & /—\ ) s A'é/ [

-
4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) Z{es
2. Article Number
(Transfer from service h ?DU[: E?ED UUDB 5?"*0 LESS
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-01-M- zsogJ '

e

B bW




7/30/20081:23:01 PM=db=shubert offserv=F#1

) -
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYL VANIA
HOFFMEYER AND SEMMELMAN, LLP, : NO. 2008-SU-003083-10
PLAINTIFF ' :
V.

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
DONALD C. SHUBERT,

DEFENDANT

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have on this date served the Affidavit of Service on the person and in the manner
indicated below, which satisfies the requirements of Pa.R.C.P. 440.

Service by first class, postage pre-paid, United States mail, as follows:

Donald C. Shubert
233 West Walnut Street
Dallastown, Pennsylvania 17313

paTE: 1~ 3(-08 B%M/j

Robert L. Buzzendore, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

30 North George Street
York, Pennsylvania 17401
Telephone #: (717) 846-8846
Supreme Court #: 55977
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVAIVIA ™ .

HOFFMEYER AND SEMMELMAN, LLP, : NO. 2003-1126-CD
PLAINTIEF :
V. , CIVIL ACTION - LAW
DONALD C. SHUBERT, :
DEFENDANT
TO: DONALD C. SHUBERT DATE OF NOTICE: Q -0 0}
IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN
APPEARNCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT
YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU
ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED
AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER
IMPORTANT RIGHTS.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE
CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICE
TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE OF
MIDPENN LEGAL SERVICES INC.
211 EAST LOCUST STREET
CLEARFIELD, Pennsylvania 16830
(800) 326-9177

PENNSYLVANIA REFERRAL SERVICE
PENNSYLANVIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.0. BOX 186
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17108
(800) 692-7375

Respectfully submitted,
HOFFMEYER & SEMMELMAN, LLP

AL

FI LE D AO Robert L. Buzzendore, Esquire ’
Cc Attorney for Plaintiff
F/E‘@ )18 SO 30 North George Street
277009 York, Pennsylvania 17401

Telephone #: (717) 846-8846

g
William A. Sh _
Prothontlnt:lr';CIerk <a)¥vCourts Supreme Court #: 55977
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

HOFFMEYER AND SEMMELMAN, LLP, : NO. 2003-1126-CD
- PLAINTIFF : »
v, . : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
DONALD C. SHUBERT, . '
DEFENDANT
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have on this date served the Notice on the person and in the manner indicated

below, which satisfies the requirements of Pa.R.C.P. 440.
Service by first class, postage pre-paid, United States mail as follows:

Donald C. Shubert
233 West Walnut Street
Dallastown, Pennsylvania 17313

pae: ) -90-01 | ‘%MW%

Robert L. Buzzendore, Esquire / /

Attorney for Plaintiff

30 North George Street
York, Pennsylvania 17401
Telephone #: (717) 846-8846
Supreme Court #: 55977
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

HOFFMEYER AND SEMMELMAN, LLP, : NO. 2003-1126-CD
PLAINTIFF :
v, : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
DONALD C. SHUBERT, :
DEFENDANT
TO: DONALD C. SHUBERT DATE OF NOTICE: QW%IJO@
IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN
APPEARNCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT
YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU
ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED
AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER
IMPORTANT RIGHTS.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE
CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICE
TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE OF
MIDPENN LEGAL SERVICES INC.
211 EAST LOCUST STREET
CLEARFIELD, Pennsylvania 16830
(800) 326-9177

PENNSYLVANIA REFERRAL SERVICE
PENNSYLANVIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.0. BOX 186
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17108
(800) 692-7375

Respectfully submitted,
HOFFMEYER & SEMMELMAN, LLP

o PNyl

Robert L. Buzzendore, Esqui?/

F , L O Attorney for Plaintiff
Ve 30 North George Street
WHH York, Pennsylvania 17401
, [MAK 02 2009 € Telephone #: (717) 846-8846

Supreme Court #: 55977
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Gourts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

HOFFMEYER AND SEMMELMAN, LLP, : NO. 2003-1126-CD
PLAINTIFF : ~
V. : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
DONALD C. SHUBERT, :
DEFENDANT
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have on this date served the Notice on the person and in the manner indicated

below, which satisfies the requirements of Pa.R.C.P. 440.
Service by first class, postage pre-paid, United States mail as follows:

Donald C. Shubert
233 West Walnut Street
Dallastown, Pennsylvania 17313

pae: 9 -g4-c4 - Bf%f%‘”/%w%u

Robert L. Buzzendore, Esqulre
Attorney for Plaintiff

30 North George Street

York, Pennsylvania 17401
Telephone #:(717) 846-8846
Supreme Court #: 55977
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William A. Sha \(M'
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts —\O '

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

HOFFMEYER AND SEMMELMAN, LLP,
PLAINTIFF
\2

NO. 2003-1126-CD
DONALD C. SHUBERT,

DEFENDANT

PRAECIPE TO ENTER JUDGMENT OF REVIVAL UPON DEFAULT

To the Prothonotary:

Enter judgment of revival in favor of plaintiff, Hoffmeyer & Semmelman,
LLP, and against defendant, Donald C. Shubert for failure to file an answer or
otherwise plead to the Writ of Revival within twenty days of service thereof, and
assess damages on the Original (Revived) Judgment in the amount of $3,166.26
plus costs and interest from July 1, 2003.

Defendant was served with the Writ of Revival on July 23, 2008. Attached as
Exhibit "A" is a copy of Plaintiff's written notice of intention to file praecipe for

entry of default judgment which I certify was mailed by regular mail to the



Defendant at his last known address on February 24, 2009, which is at least ten

days prior to the filing of this Praecipe.

Dated:%/ j@ 9

BY:%Mézw?ﬂ/&z" e

Robert L. Buzzendore, Esqufr:
Attorney for Plaintiff

30 North George Street

York, Pennsylvania 17401
Telephone #: (717) 846-8846
Supreme Court #: 55977

Judgment of Revival Entered and Damages Assessed as Above on April _( g ,2009.

(ot L.

Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

HOFFMEYER AND SEMMELMAN, LLP, - NO. 2003-1126-CD
PLAINTIFF o
v. - : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
DONALD C. SHUBERT, | : ' |
" DEFENDANT
TO: DONALD €. SHUBERT DATE OFNOTICE: A-24:0 9]
IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A" WRITTEN
APPEARNCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT
YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU
ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED

AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER
IMPORTANT RIGHTS.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE
CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICE
TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE OF
MIDPENN LEGAL SERVICES INC.
211 EAST LOCUST STREET
CLEARFIELD, Pennsylvania 16830 -

(800) 326-9177

PENNSYLVANIA REFERRAL SERVICE
PENNSYLANVIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.0. BOX 186
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17108 -
(800) 692-7375

Respectfully submitted,
HOFFMEYER & SEMMELMAN, LLP

N L

Robert L. Buzzendore, Esquire /
Attorney for Plaintiff

F! LE “ 30 North George Street
Koot York, Pennsylvania 17401
Telephone #: (717) 846-8846
FE?% ?ﬂﬂg Supreme Court #: 55977

EXHIBIT

Q - " Wiliam A Shaw § %

pmmonotarv/CIem of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

HOFFMEYER AND SEMMELMAN, LLP, : NO. 2003-1126-CD
PLAINTIFF : -
v. , CIVIL ACTION - LAW
DONALD C. SHUBERT, :
DEFENDANT
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certif& that I have on this date served the Notice on the person and in the manner indicated

below, which satisfies-the requirements of Pa.R.C.P. 440.
Service by first class, postage pre-paid, United States mail as follows:

bonald C. Shubert
233 West Walnut Street
Dallastown, Pennsylvania 17313

D%TE: 3 -gu-ef - By%f/”‘f%%é%%%u

Robert L. Buzzendore, Esqu1re
Attorney for Plaintiff

30 North George Street

York, Pennsylvania 17401
Telephone #: (717) 846-8846
Supreme Court #: 55977 -




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

HOFFMEYER AND SEMMELMAN, LLP,

PLAINTIFF
V.

NO. 2003-1126-CD
DONALD C. SHUBERT,

DEFENDANT

NOTICE OF FILING

(X)  Notice is given that a judgment in the above-captioned matter has been entered
against you in the amount of $3,166.26 on the first day of April, 2009, with costs
and interest from July 1, 2003. *

(X) A copy of all documents filed with the Prothonotary in support of the within
judgment is/are enclosed.

William Shaw
PROTHONOTARY OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY

Ll




If you have any questions concerning the above case, please contact:

Robert L. Buzzendore, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
30 North George Street
York, Pennsylvania 17401
Telephone #: (717) 846-8846

(This Notice is given in accordance with PA.R.C.P. 236, as revised)

Notice sent to:

Donald C. Shubert
233 West Walnut Street
Dallastown, Pennsylvania 17313



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,

PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT ™~
oYL
\S «,>2/’/ 2
Hoffmeyer & Semmelman, LLP S
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2003-01126-CD
Real Debt: $3166.26
Atty’s Comm: §
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From: $
Donald Shubert Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Judmgent of Revivial
Date of Entry: April 6,2009

Expires: April 6,2014

Coar M,

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

Certified from the record this April 6, 2014
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SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



\

\

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

HOFFMEYER AND SEMMELMAN, LLP,
PLAINTIFF
V.
NO. 2003-1126-CD
DONALD C. SHUBERT,
DEFENDANT

CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE
PA.R.C.P. 236

I, Robert L. Buzzendore, Esquire, hereby certify that the precise business address of
Plaintiff is:

30 North George Street
York, Pennsylvania 17401

AND CERTIFY THAT THE LAST KNOWN ADDRESS OF THE WITHIN
DEFENDANT IS:

233 West Walnut Street
Dallastown, Pennsylvania 17313

Robert L. Buzzendore, ,E%fuire
Attorney for Plaintiff

30 North George Street

York, Pennsylvania 17401
Telephone #: (717) 846-8846
Supreme Court #: 55977
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m .
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS APﬁ)'o‘/ Sem
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA 2009

William A. Shaw\
HOFFMEYER AND SEIVHVIELMAN, LLP, . Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
PLAINTIFF :

V.

NO. 2003-1126-CD
DONALD C. SHUBERT,

DEFENDANT

AFFIDAVIT

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of York:

Before me, a notary public, personally appeared L{)[ Hiam F L/a :‘/me‘/,f,,

, on behalf of Plaintiff in the above

entitled case, who being duly sworn or affirmed according to law states to the best of its
knowledge that the Defendant, Donald C. Shubert, is not in the military service of the
United Sfates of America and that Plaintiff has personal knowledge that the Defendant’s last
known address is 233 West Walnut Street, Dallastown, Pennsylvania 17313 and it is

unknown where Defendant is employed.

v/

SWORN and SUBSCRIBED to
before me, a Notary Public,
this /liyday of March, 2009.

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
DARLENE E. DUBS, NOTARY PUBLIC
CITY OF YORK, YORK COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 27, 2009

My Commission Expires:




